



Corporate Office

P.O. Box : 1220, Salalah-211, Sultanate of Oman
C.R.No. 2017520
Tel. : 23225381 / 23225382 / 23225793 / 23225231 / 23225866
Fax : 23225258

المكتب الرئيسي

ص.ب : ١٢٢٠ - صلالة ٢١١ ، سلطنة عُمان
س.ت : ٢٠١٧٥٢٠
هاتف : ٢٣٢٢٥٨٦٦ / ٢٣٢٢٥٣٨٢ / ٢٣٢٢٥٧٩٣ / ٢٣٢٢٥٣٨٢ / ٢٣٢٢٥٣٨١
فاكس : ٢٣٢٢٥٢٥٨

التاريخ : ١٠ / ٢٢ / ٢٠٢٢ م

النتائج المالية الأولية الغير مدققة للربح الثاني والدخل الشامل لعام ٢٠٢٢ م
شركة أعلاف ظفار ش.م.ع.ع.

البند	٢٠٢٢	٢٠٢١	%
	الف ريال عماني	الف ريال عماني	
الدخل			
ايرادات المبيعات	١٥,٧٠٩	١٦,٥٨٤	٥٠٪
ايرادات الايجار	٤٧	٤٧	٠٪
تكلفة المبيعات	(١٣,١٠٥)	(١٣,٧٨٧)	٥٠٪
اجمالي العائد	٢,٦٥١	٢,٨٤٥	٧٠٪
	١٧٪	١٧٪	
المصروفات			
مصاريف البيع والتوزيع	٢,٢٧٢	١,٩٨٣	١٥٪
مصاريف عمومية وادارية	٧٢٧	٦٤٥	١٣٪
مصاريف اعضاء مجلس الادارة	٤٣	٤٦	٥٠٪
	٣,٠٤٣	٢,٦٧٤	١٤٪
ارباح / (خسائر) التشغيل	(٣٩٢)	١٧١	٣٢٩٪
ايرادات ارباح الاسهم	٢٨٢	٣٦١	٢٢٪
ايرادات اخرى	٩٠٤	٦	١٤٩٧٤٪
مصاريف التمويل	(٥٢١)	(٣٦٧)	٤٢٪
ارباح / (خسائر) التشغيل قبل الضرائب	٢٧٤	١٧١	٦٠٪
الضرائب	-	-	٠٪
ارباح / (خسائر) التشغيل بعد الضرائب	٢٧٤	١٧١	٦٠٪

ملاحظة :

- إمتثالاً للمتطلبات الإفصاح الصادرة عن الهيئة العامة لسوق المال، يسر الشركة الإفصاح عن البيانات المالية الأولية الغير مدققة للربح الثاني والدخل الشامل للفترة المنتهية في ٣٠ يونيو ٢٠٢٢ م
- النتائج المالية المنشورة اعلاه اولية وتخضع الى مراجعة واعتماد لجنة التدقيق ومجلس الادارة.
- الحسابات اعلاه تخص الشركة ولا تشمل حسابات الشركات الشقيقة والتابعة لها. وسوف يتم الإفصاح عن الحسابات الموحدة للفترة في الوقت المحدد للإفصاح.

د. خيرى حسن محمد اسحاق
امين سر الشركة



**DHOFAR CATTLE FEED CO
(S.A.O.G)**



**شركة أعلاف ظفار
(ش.م.ع.ع)**

Corporate Office

P.O. Box : 1220, Salalah-211, Sultanate of Oman
C.R.No. 2017520
Tel. : 23225381 / 23225382 / 23225793
Fax : 23225258 / 23226786

المكتب الرئيسي

ص.ب : ١٢٢٠ - صلالة ٢١١ ، سلطنة عُمان
س.ت : ٢٠١٧٥٢٠
هاتف : ٢٣٢٢٥٧٩٣ / ٢٣٢٢٥٣٨٢ / ٢٣٢٢٥٣٨١
فاكس : ٢٣٢٢٦٧٨٦ / ٢٣٢٢٥٢٥٨

Date : 10/7/2022

DHOFAR CATTLE FEED Co., (SAOG)

Statement of Comprehensive Income for the period Ended 30 June 2022.

	2022	2021	Change %
	RO '000	RO '000	
INCOME			
Revenue from Sale of Goods and Services	15,709	16,584	-5%
Rental Income	47	47	0%
	15,756	16,632	-5%
Cost of Sales	(13,105)	(13,787)	-5%
Gross profit	2,651	2,845	-7%
	17%	17%	
EXPENSES			
Selling and distribution	2,272	1,983	15%
General and Administration	727	645	13%
Director's remuneration	43	46	-5%
	3,043	2,674	14%
Profit / (loss) from operations	(392)	171	-329%
Dividend income	282	361	-22%
Other income	904	6	14974%
Finance costs (Net)	(521)	(367)	42%
Net Profit before taxation	274	171	60%
Taxation	-	-	0%
Net profit after tax	274	171	60%

Note :

- 1- The management of the Company is pleased to disclose its initial, unapproved, unaudited results for the period ended 30th June 2022, as required by the CMA Circular E/5/2014.
- 2 -The results are subject to the approval of the Audit Committee and Board of Directors.
- 3 - The subsidiary and associate results are not yet published by the respective companies as such initial consolidated results are not available for Consolidation prior to deadline.
- 4 -Due to operational losses, carried forward Tax losses are available to offset in future tax liability.

Kheiry

Dr. Kheiry Hassan M. Ishag

BOARD SECRETARY

